DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

o0 pennsylvania
&)

MAY 0 8 2014

Mr. John Ardente, Executive Director
Evangelical Manor, Inc.

8401 Roosevelt Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19152

RE: Wesley Enhanced Living at Evangelical Manor
License #: 176380

Mr. Ardente:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 4, 2014, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Your regular license for the period June 2, 2014 to June 2, 2015 was issued on
February 28, 2014. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

'- J. Jones
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 634 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 66 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 11
" PGH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR " | Licanss Number: 17638

Address’ 8401 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD, PHILADELPHIA PA 19152 County: Philadelphla

Administrator; Darl Logan

Rogfen; SOUTHEAST

Logal Entlty Name: EVANGELICAL MANOR NG

Legal Entity Addrese; 8401 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19162

Certifloate(s) of Qguupancy
Othar
121471982
Philadelphia L & |

Staffing Houra

Resldent Support; 0 Total Dally Staff; 38 Waking $taff: 29

Type of Inapaction: Fuil BHA Docket Number: Notlge: Unannounced

Reason{s} for lnspacﬂon(s)
Ranewal

Q3/04/2014: Colon, Lisselle; Adams, Pairicle

On-Site inapeotlons Dates and Depariment Repreaantatives On-Slte

Off-Slta Inspaction Pates an'd'lnspectors, If Applicabie

Other Netalla
Partlal or Full Triggers:

Random [ndloators:

Rasldent Damographic Data as of inspactlon Dates

Ligensud Capaoity: 50

Number of Rosidents Served: 23

Sooured Dementla Gars Unit In Home: No
Aren:

Seaured Dernentla Unit Capacity, If Appllcabla

Numbaer of Residents Served i Sscurad Bamentla Care Unll,
it applicable:

Number of Curreni Hosplce Residunts: O

Nuimber of Hoeplce Resldents in past year: O

‘Numbsr of Resldents who:

Recalve Supplemental Security Income: O
Ara 60 Yaars of Age or Cldar: 22

Hava Mental liinsss; O

Have an intellectyal Disabliity: 0

Have a Mobiiity Need: 16

Have a Physical Disablilly: ¢




Page 2 of 11

Violatton Repert: 17638 - 0300472014 - Coion, Lissslis
PCH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600
2800,53(a) - The adminisirator shail have one of the following qualificatione:
(1) Alicense as a registered nurse from the Department of State.
(2) An assoclate's degree or 80 credlt hours from an accredited college or universily.
{3) Aticense as a licansed practical nurse from the Depariment of State and 1 year of work expsrience in a reiated fleld,
{4) Allcense as a nursing home administrator from the Deparlment of State.
{6) For a home serving 8 or fewer residents, a generai eduioation development (GED) diploma or high school ¢iploma
and 2 vears direct care or adminlstrative experience in the human services fleld,

%a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 3/4/14, the home wae senrlng 23 residents. Staff poraon A, me adminlstrator did not have a copy of theeraenciatea degree on file,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Ailach pages a3 necessary, Romentber tiat yon must sign and dale any ettached pages.)

Ingiude steps jo comanl fhe viclailon dastribed above and steps (o prevent 8 simitar viglatlon from ogeuming agein, If sleps cannat be complsted
Immedlataly, include dales by which the stsps wil be complaled,

C o adith

V. SUaN
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Yiglation(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Rapresen(ative o
(Reauired on EVERY Fagiol e O 90T (‘ SO
!
Printed Namae and Tltle of Legal Entity Repreaentative Q Date
(Required on EVERY Pagel L)y 4 | L@O\(,U“) ‘ k\fl,b..lab_\(—}

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion Is approved as of (jé e;-[— Plan of corragiion implementation stalus as of %Z )WJ o
)
ate,

Fully Implemented
[] Parially implemented - Adequale Prograss

The abave plan of correction was approved by ( %&M I:] Parilally limplemented - Inadequaie Progress
tlals
(Initete) [T] Mot implemented




Violation:
Regulation 2600.53(a) - Page 2 of 11

A copy of diploma has been placed in the Files of degree obtained, An additional copy has also been
placed In the Personal Care DPW binder located in the Administrator’s office for future reference, PCA
has reread the regulations and is now in compilance.

Person{s) responsible for adherence to this regulation: Personal Care Administrator

Qw&?@%&m Mla]ia)




Page 3 of 11 '

Violation Report: 17638 - 03/04/2014 - Colon, Liaselte
PGH Name! WESLEY ENHANGED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2600
2800.856(d) - Trash In kitchens and bathrooms shall be kepl in covered trash receplacles that prevent the pensiration of
Insects and rodents,

'Ea. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The irash can neer the dishwasher In the kitchen area doas nol have a {id.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POGC) {Attach puges as necessary, Rementber that you must sign and date sny sltached pages,)

inclida stops o comect the viclelion described above end steps to prevent & similar viclation from occuning aga!n i staps aannol he complated
Iminedialely, includa dates by which the sleps witl be completed,

Con Parrtad
Ve

Repsat Viotatlon: Yes Date(s} of Provious Viotation(s): 03112/2013

Slgnature of Lagal Entlty Represenl fl
(Ronulrod sn EVERYPatl by i Mgﬁ@fﬁqu N

Printod Name and THle of Leag Entlly Rapnssentaﬂ

(Reaulred on EVERY Page} vl tgxx(xm WJ’% e %@J}ab\,q

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELCW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction s approved as of ! /% Plan of corraction implementatfon status as of L{ hy z;f}
{Date} fiete
Fully Implemented
[:] Parlially Implementad - Adeguate Progross
The shove plan of correclion was approved by C/Vk_ [:] Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progresg
(niliate) D ot Implamanied




Violation:
Regulation 2600.85(d} - Page 3 of 11

Lid was immedfately placed back on In front of the inspector by the General Manager of Dining Services.
In Service of staff that all trash receptacies are to he covered when not in use. Attached you will find the
In-Service Conducted Sign-off Sheet along with an AM Manager Checklist and PM Manager Checklist.

Person{s) responsible for adherence to this regulation: All Dining -Service Staff and Managers to monitor-
ON GOING

-




Page 4 of 41

Violatfen Report: 17638 - 03/04/2014 - Colon, Lissalle
PCH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cdde §2800
2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, cellings, windows, doors and other surfaces must be clean, in good repalr and free of hazards,

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There are lwo unasewrad floor tiles, located on the 3vd floor five escape landing which pose a lripping/silpping hazerd o anyona who
uses fhis area I an eveni of an emergency, _—

3. PLAN OF CORREGCTION (POC) (Attack prges a3 necessary. Remomber that you must gign and date eny aitached pages,)

inelude slaps to comect the viclstion descnbsed aliove and slepa (o prevent a sithifer viclation from eccuming egsfp, I steps cannot be completed
immediately, Include dates by which iha slsps wil be complated,

ST em%\, |

N

Repoat Violatlon: No Data(s) of Pravious Vlolatlon(s}'

Signature of Lagal Entlly Réprageitative Q&]é?)‘
(Regulred on EVERY Pasel —\—} -y hsﬂ‘; ey m

Printed Nams atd Titla of Enmy Rapﬂmw{a\ /\) Lﬂ' Date \ \
iRegulred on EVERY ngai Y e LM h QO tL—\r

DEPARTMENT USE OMLY - HOMES%AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Date)

The above plan of ¢orreclion was approved by { }UP/’/’ S

(iniflals)

' \
The zbove plan of corraction le approvad as of -LLU—LL Plen of correction Implementalien slatus as of L7/)47 /)L
%{ei !

Fully Implemented
Partlally implemented - Adequate Progress
Pagllaily implementsd - Inadequale Progresg

oo

Not intptemented




Violatlon:
Regulation 2600.88(a) - Page 4 0of 11

2 tiles In the fire tower on the 3" floor were replaced and secured by our maintenance department at
7:00 am on March 5™ 2014, An In-service was conducted with staff that during safety rounds floors
must be checked and repaired as soon as issues arise. Attached you will find the Facility Tour sheet
along with the In-Service Sign-off sheet for attendees, Facility tours are completed monthly. Once a
potential hazard is found, a Malntenance work order is generated through our eMaintenance system
and is addressed. Depending on the severity of the issue, items are prioritized and then addressed. Since
this was a tripping hazard, it was immediately addressed, Please see picture attached,

Person(s) responsible for adherence to this regulation: Ali staff including Safety Committee




Page § of 11

Violatlon Report: 17638~ 03/04/2014 - Colon, Lissotle
| PGH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION §6 Pa.Code §2400
2600,102(d)(1) - Tollai and bath areas musl have grab bars, hand ralis or assist bars.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION
Room # 309, has a missing grab bar by the toilet grea.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atinoh pages #s netessary. Remomber tint you must sign and dnle eny attached pages.)

Includa sleps ta comrect the violgtion deecnbed sbove and sleps lo pravent a sfrmller violalion from ocounring again. If sleps canvol be completad
immadiately, includs datea by which iha sleps wiff be compleled.

NS A»em&w%/

Repeat Violatien: No Date(s} of Pravious Vfctaﬂon(s)

sighature of Lagal Entity Ré};ras niative
{Boquired on EVERY Pagel 40 )Y & a f D',

Printed Name and Tl ofte T/ntsty Rapreaentauv Date
{Roqulred o0 EVERY Pato] Ty b vﬁ& (R ‘Q Wialaot

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOME?MAY NOT WR!TE BELOW THIS LINE]

' {
The above plan of correction is approved as of }( s Plan of carrection Implementation stalus as of "~i f; Lf 'f }&1
. (Dala)

Fully implemented

) Parllally Implemanted - Adequale Prograsy

The above plan of correction was approved by _ Partially Implemented - Inadeguate Prograsg

(Initials)

OO0OX

Nol implemented




Violation:
Regulation 2600.102{d}{1} - Page 5 of 11

Toilet grab bars were reattached prior to inspectors leaving the building on March 4, 2014. In-service
was conducted on March 5, 2014 an all shifts with PC staff reiterating the necessity of these bars as
stated In the regulation. Staff will ensure that we will remaln in compliance, Rooms are checked dally to
ensure compliance by the Personal Care staff, if there are any issues, Personal Care Aide, places a
maintenance request via our eMaintenance system, Picture attached of grab bars.

Person responsible for adherence to this regulation: All PC staff Including Personal Care Administrator




Page 8 of

Violatlon Reporl: 17638 - 03/04/2014 - Colon, Lissslis
FCH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION &8 Pa,Code §2600
2600,103(c) - Food shall be protected from contamination while heing stored, preparsd, transported and served.,

2a. DEBCRIPTION OF VICLATION
An opan bin located In e maln kilchen area, had an nsect cireling several rolten sweal potaloes,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessary. Remember that you nust sign and dals any allached pages.)

Inchuda sleps lo comec! the viokiion desenbad ebcve and $lops lo prevent a simitar violation from ecourring agein. If slaps cenno! be compleled
immediataly, Includs dales hy which the atsps will be compleled,

o ik m@mﬁ
3&@\\\\

Repsat Violatlon; No Data(s) of Provious \.'Iclat!on(s)'

SIgnature of Legal Entity Ropraa hatlve
Printed Name and Title oflagal Enﬂty Represe taﬂvo
{R@gulred an EVER‘:‘ Pa 0 ‘,_H \ fn m m /QG,\Q Datg L‘C\B‘l E}{)\q'
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is appraved as of Y ( l:ia g Jl Plan of correction Implementation sfalus as of a L
’igae;

Fully implementad
Parifally implemented - Adeduale Progress

The above plan of correciion was approved by ( | } l.-L D Pariially implemented - Inadequate Progress
nitial
pritate) [ Nt implementad




Viclatiomn:
Regulation 2600.103(c) - Page 6 of 11

Potatoes were immediately discarded by General Manager of Dinning Services. In-Service was provided
to the Staff of the proper storage of food. Attached you will find the in-Service Conducted Sign-off Sheet
along with an AM Manager Checkllst and Piv Manager Checklist,

Person(s) responsible for adherence to this regulation: All Dining Services staff to monitor the storage of
food through the kitchens daily.

Wb sy




Page 7 of 11

Violation Report: 17638 03/04/2014 - Colun, Lisselle
| PCH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION 88 Pa,Code §2600
2600.123(b) - Coples of the emergency procedurss as specified in § 2600.107 (relating to emergency preparedness) shall
be posted In a conspicuous and public place in the home and a copy shail be kept.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home's emergency piecadures are not posted in a consplicious ahd public place i the home,

3. BLAN OF CORRECTION {FOC) (Attach pages 8s necessary, Remember that you must sign ond date any atfached pages.)
Include sleps lo comecl e vicletion desodbed above snd sleps lo prevent a similar vicialion from oecuning agaln. if sféps eannot be conpleled
fmmediataly, include dafes by whivh the sleps will he compleled.

Cp Bt
DR R QQ)\&Q}W'

Repeat Viclatlot Yos Date(s} of Previous Vlofation(a) 03!1 212013

Slpnature of Lagal Entily Rapmaon at )[
{Requirad eu EYERY Page) q@ )

Printed Name and Title of £epal, Enﬂiv Repr sentat[ 8 bate
{Retwired on EVERY Eaga! a\h Lm Q\,\(7 k\/ \ \.L )'

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMEtS}MAY NCT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

). . .
The above plan of corracilon (s approved as of i 4 i ) ) Plan of correction Implemeniation status a8 of Eﬂ' \1:{ ) \ 1’}
Blo

Fully implemented
[ ] Partially Implamented - Adaquale Progress
The above plan of corraction was approved by f }A&V}’\ ([ Panially iraplemented - Inadequate Prograsy
(Inittais)
{7 Notimptemented




Violation:
Regulation 2600.123(b) - Page 7 of 11

Emergency Preparedness and Procedures were located in several different areas around the community
with the exception of the Front Desk. On March 4, 2014 at 6:00 pm a copy was once again placed at the
front desk so that we will remain In compliance. in addition, it was made part of the weekly check that
the receptionists check to ensure that the hook Is present in the event of an emergency. Attached you
will find the weekly checklist that will be completed each Monday.,

Person(s) responsible for adherence to this regulation; Personal Care Administrator and Conclerge staff

Violation:’




Page 8 of 11

Viciation Report: 17636 - 09/0412074 « Colon, Lissalla
PCH Namet WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1. REGUILATION 6% Pa,Code §20600
2600.171(b)(5) - If staff persons or volunteers of the honte provide iransportation for the resldents, the vehlole must have a
first aid kit with the contents in § 2600.98 (relatmg to férst ald kit)

2a DESCRIPTION OF ViDLATION
The home's vehicle had a firat aid kit that did not include selssors.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attuch pages a3 necessary, Romember that you must sign and date any aiteched pages.)

inciude alops lo comeol the vielaflon degcribed above and aleps (o pravant v simifer viofstion from ocouning aga!n if sieps cappot he complelad
Immediately, Include dalas by which the sleps will be compleled,

S v,
e

Repoat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous wolauon(a)

Slgnaluredof Legal E"gw Re} ‘"eﬁiﬂ‘{jm I k()__ 4\_@% N D

Wﬁ RopresentaL@a(ij | Date L\\\ \&bl L)/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOi\lﬂ’ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

/ ‘
The above plan of correclion Is approved as of f( a!}e )[ - Plan of corracilon implamentation stalus as of i}/ Y/ \J“)L
ala
ﬁ Fully Implemented
N |___] Parilally Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corraction was approved by I ';(EJE; D Parllaily Implemented - inadequate Progress
{nilials)
[T] Mot imptamented




Violation:
Regulation 2600.171(b) - Page 8 of 11

The first aid kit in the transportation vehicles have had scissors placed in them and the Driver’s had
received and in-service noting the regufation and the need for compllance. First aid kits will be checked
weekly to ensure compliance of ali items necessary. If any item needs repiacing, the PCA will be
responsible to immediately replace it

Person(s) responsibie for adherence to this regulation: Transportation Manager as well as
Transportation Staff




Page 8 of 11

VioTalion Repart: 17638 - 0370472014 - Colow, Llssatie
PCH Name: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1, REGULATION 64 Pa.Code §2500
2600.183(b) - Prescription medications, OTC medicaflons, CAM and syringes shall be kept In an erea or contalner that is
locked. This includes medlcauons and syrlngas kept In the resident’s room.

2a. DESGR!PT]ON OF VIOLATION
On 374/14 gt 10:00 am, Triamcinolona Acalonide Cream 0.028%, wes unlocked and accessibla lo the rasidant In room § 314,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Atach pages ag necossary, Remember that you must sign ond date any attached pages.)

Include steaps lo corract the violatlon desciihed sbove end sleps lo prevenl a simllar viofsllon from ocouming agaln. if sleps cannat be compleled
immediately, nclude dates by which the steps will be compleled.

\
e MQQ/\M&‘@QN\/

Ropeat Vielation: No Date(s) of Pravious Vloiaﬁen(a) '

Signaturs of Lagal Bntity Repres 1th ve
dred on EVERY Page (3‘ Q rj

Printed Namo and Title oi L Entity Raprasont ﬁ:tf-e:rr Date \
d on EVERY P >
{Reaulred oF 5\HQ) Yy \ L !! g,ﬁ} /,Q,,ah e g'b

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOEW{ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LENEI

A 1 T
The above plan of corrgcilon Is approved as of .,Z/J(_[l)igé]_}__ Plan of corracion Implementalion status as of Zé ;85 J W
gie

[‘_‘] Fully Imptementad
O ) /2 /\{ Parilaliy Implemented - Adequate Progress
- Parlally implemented - Insdequate Progress

The above plan of agrroction was approved by i
{Initials}

OO0

Not tmplemented




Violation
Regulation 2600.183(b) & (2) Pages 9 & 10 of 11

it was explained to the resident that all OTC medicaticns need to be in a locked container, A letier was
drafted to POA’s explaining this precedure and to please not purchase these items and give to the
residents without the knowledge of the staft thus ensuring compliance. Also it was explained that we
need a prescription from the PCP on file for such Items. In-service was also conducted with the Personai
Care staff to be extremely vigilant when in resident rooms 1o ensure that we remain compliant. Copy of
letiar has been sttached along with the tralning sign-off,

Person!s) responsible for adherence to this regulation; All PC Staff, Wellness Nurse as well as PC
Administrator




Page 10 of 11

Violation Report: 17638 - §3/04/2014 + Colon, Listelle
FCH Nama: WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANQELICAL MANOR

1. REGULATION 66 Pa,Code §2600
2600.4186(a) - Each prescription medication must be prescribed in wiiling by an authorlzed prescriber. Prescriplion orders

shall be kept current,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The prescription medication Trameinolons Acetonlds Cream 0.026% belonging to res[dant # 3 was not prescribed by an authorlzed
proscriber.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {(POG) {Atlach pagss as necessary, Remember that you must sign and dets any aitached pages,)
Inolude sleps lo corect the viofstlon described shova end $leps to prevent a similar violallon from occtirring agein. /f steps cannol e completad
Immedlately, inciude dales by which the steps will be completed,

Sod Askacnd.
N

Repeat Viclation: No Data(g) of Previous Vloiation(s)-

Signature of Legat Endlty Rspre%sm e

{Redulred on EVERY Page) Y 55_ Q /9 m

printed Name and Title of Ly Entlty quresent {ivo Dt

(Reguirad.on BYERY Paga‘x_lgl Lm o ,\{ 3 é{)t L._)r

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

' T ,
The above plan of carraction Is approved as of ML Plan of corcaction lmplementation status as of L7/]4/1¢
"lzj‘(oaile%

{Date)
!:] Fully implemented
Partially Implemented « Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by J ’i!f'\}n [] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progresg
Initlats
(iniialo) [C1 Not mplemented




Violation
Regulation 2600.183(b) & {a} Pages 9 & 10 of 11

It was explained to the resident that all OTC medications need to be in a locked contalner, A letter was
drafted to POA’s explaining this procedure and to please not purchase these items and give to the
residents without the knowledge of the staff thus ensuring compllance. Also it was explained that we
need a prescription from the PCP on file for such ltems. In-service was also conducted with the Personal
Care staff to be extremely vigilant when In resident rooms to ensure that we remain compiiant. Copy of
iotter has been attached along with the training sign-off,

Person{s} responsible for adherence to this reguiation: Al PC Staff, Weilness Nurse as well as PC
Administrator

s




Page 11 of 11

Vieolation Report: 17038 - 023/04/2014 - Colon, Lisselte
PCH Name; WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING AT EVANGELICAL MANOR

1, REGULATION 86 Pa.Code §2600 _
2800.187(b) - The Information In § 2600,187(a)(13) and § 2600,187(a)(14) shall be recorded at the {lme lhe madigation is

administared.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
- On 2119114, Resident # 1's Furcsenide 20mg waa adiinislarad. Staff pergon B did not Initlal (ha time of administratfon.

- On 2/23/14, Residant # 1's Multivilamin Tablet was adiminlstered, Slalf parson G did not initlal the Uma of administratlon,
- On 3/02/14, Resident # 2's 9pm dase of Xanax 0.28mg was admintslessd, Slaff person D did not Inltiel the ime of administration,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and dete any attached pages.)
Include 3teps lo cormgcl the viclation descrihed above and sleps (o prevant a simitar viclallon front ocouning ageln. If steps cennof be complaled
Immadialely, include dales by which the steps will he compleled.

e At AdRO,
N PN

Repeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Provicus Vielatlon(s}:

Slgneture of Legal Entlty Representallve
{Requlred on EVERY Page)

Printed Name and Title of Leggal-Eptily Rapreae tativ - | Dat -
[Rouulrod on BVERY Padel A3 V™ \- '\mm . etf‘;;\t_\

DERPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES\I&IAY NOT WRITE BELOQW THIS LINE! 7
The abave plan of correglion ie approved as of qmdé!TQ]L" Plan of correction imprementation stalus as of &2 /11y /12

[:j Fully Implemenled
Partially Implementad - Adequste Progress
The abovs plan of carrecllon was approved by I\J Partfally Implsmented - Inadequate Progress
(nltals) (1 ot implemented




Violation:
Regulation 2600.187{b) - Page 11 of 11

In-service was conducted with Personal Care staff on proper racording of medication administration and
the mandatory regulation of recording at the time the medication was administered. This includes date,

titne name and Initials of the person administering the medication. Copy of resident MAR was addressed
with each PC Aide and copy of training sign-off is attached.

Person responsible for adherence to this reguiation: All PC staff Medication Techs

v






